

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5559/2010

BIKRAMSINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATEOF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pritpal Singh N., Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed on or before 14.4.2011.

If counter affidavit is not filed on or before 14.4.2011 list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules without waiting for the counter affidavit and without listing before the Registrar's Court since sufficient time has been granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

rawat