

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5559/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2009 in CRLA No. 216/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIKRAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 12/07/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of  
personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Assistant Registrar